Pomiret Emergency Resources Center
New Facilities

A Net-Zero Energy Building
(Route 44) - Pomfret, Connecticut

Date: May 8, 2018

OWNER

Town of Pomfret
5 Haven Road (Route 44)
Pomfret Center, CT 06259

Phone: 860-974-0186

ARCHITECT

Evelyn Cole Smith Architects, LLC
P.O. Box 182
134 B Main Street
Putnam, CT 06260

Phone: 860-315-9570

ADD ALTERNATE NO. |

- PROVIDE & INSTALL FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION IN WALLS OF PUBLIC WORKS AND AMBULANCE
GARAGE BAYS. FINISH LOWER &' WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD PANELS ON WOOD STUD BACK UP. FINISH WALLS
ABOVE &' AND CEILING WITH METAL BUILDING PANELS.

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

- PROVIDE ¢ INSTALL COMPLETE BUILDING ENVELOPE FOR STORAGE GARAGE.

- PROVIDE & INSTALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB.

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3

- PROVIDE AND INSTALL &' WIDE X 5' DEEP GABLE ENTRANCE CANOPY AT OFFICE ENTRANCE DOOR.

CODE SUMMARY

Code Summary: Pomfret Emergency Resource Center

APPLICABLE CODES
Building International Building Code (IBC 2012) w/ CT Amendments

Connecticut State Building Code (CSBC 2016) v
Accessibility ICC A117.1 - 2009 w/ CT Amendments 7
Plumbing International Plumbing Code (IPC 2012) w/CT Amendments
Mechanical International Mechanical Code (IMC 2012) w/ CT Amendments
Electrical 2014 NFPA 70 w/ CT Amendments

Fire Protection

2016 Connecticut State Fire Safety Code

International Fire Code (ICF 2012)

NFPA 101 Life Safety Code - 2012
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EVELYN COLE SMITH ARCHITECTS, LLC

Energy International Energy Conservation Code (IECC 2012)
Description Code Reference Requirement/ Allowed Proposed PO Box 182
GENERAL 134 Main St
Use Group IBC: 304 Any B = Business (Civic Admin) gz;‘;gm' CT
IBC: 311 S-1 = Moderate Hazard 860 315 9570
Height and Area Limitations IBC: 503 and Table 503 B= 2 stories, 9,000 SF B = 1 story, 1,430 SF
S-1 =1 story, 9,000 SF S-1 = 1 story, 5,000 SF
R-2 www.ecsarchitects.com
Separation of Occupancies IBC: Table 508.1 2 hour between R and S-1 2 hour
IBC: 420, 708 1 hour between B and R-2 1 hour fire partition AN 7
Construction Type IBC: 602.5, incl. table 601 Any 5B
Sprinkler systems IBC: 420.4, 903.3.2 Required in R-2 limited area sprinkler system
Fire alarm/ detection systems |IBC: 420.5, 907.2.3 Fire alarm and smoke alarm in R-2
OCCUPANT LOAD
Occupant Load IBC: 1004, incl. table 100412 |S-1= 20 Gross 5,410/500 = 11 persons
(floor area allowance / occp.)
B =100 1,340/100 = 14 persons
R-2=2 Actual = 2 persons
Total = 27 persons
EGRESS
Required No. of Exits IBC: 10151 1 less than 50 occupants B=1
Common Path of Egress IBC: 1014.3 75' 54' RESERVED
Exit access travel distance IBC: 1016.2 200’ Varies, less than 200'
Dead End Corridor 50' none
Size (width) of doors IBC: 1008.1.1 32" min. 32"min.
PLUMBING FACILITIES
. toilet: 2, lavatory: 2 (more
let: 1/25, | 1/40 (R-2
Toilet and Lavatory IPC: Table 403.1 t_OI et 5 fvatory 0( than 15 need separate
=1/10, S-1 = 1/100)
facilities
Drinking Fountain IPC: Table 403.1 1/100 1 in kitchen potable water
Utility Sink IPC: Table 403.1 1 2
ABBREVIATIONS
PROJECT
ACT. ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ELEV. ELEVATION NO. NUMBER
AFF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR E.d. EXPANSION JOINT oc. ON CENTER L
Proposed New Facilities
ALUM, ALUMINUM EQ. EQUAL PTD PAINTED
BD. BOARD EXP. EXPANSION RM. ROOM Pomfret
BO. BOTTOM OF F. FOOTING SPEC.  PROJECT SPECIFICATION Emergency Resources
B.OF. BOTTOM OF FOOTING FCF FACTORY CLEAR FINISH  SIM. SIMILAR CGIItCI'
c.d CONTROL JOINT OR FF. FINISHED FLOOR THK. THICK
CONSTRUCTION JOINT Route 44 .
GALVY. GALVANIZED TL. TOILET Pomfret, Connecticut
cL CENTER LINE
GA. GAUGE T.O. TOP OF
coL. COLUMN
cc. GENERAL CONTRACTOR  T.OF. TOP OF FOOTING
CONC. CONCRETE Prepared for
EGNB. &YPSUM WALL BOARD TOMN. TOP OF WALL
CONT. CONTINUOUS
COORD.  COORDINATE H. HEIGHT TYP. TYPICAL - INDICATES TOWIl Of POIIlfI'Ct
. MATERIAL OR REQUIREMENT
HA HOLLOW MTL. DOOR FRAME NOTED SHALL BE CONSIDERED 5 Haven Road (Route 44)
c.T. CERAMIC TILE AS CALLED FOR AT ALL Pomfret Center, CT 06259
MAT. MATERIAL SIMILAR
DIM DIMENSIONS
MFE&. MANUFACTURER W/ WITH
DWG. DRAWING
MTL. METAL WD. WooD REVISIONS
EA. EACH
NI.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
Date Description
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
—-—  FIRE RATED PARTITION —_— SECTION REFERENCE
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SR MU WALL \,‘ DETAIL REFERENCE
SRS \ y
B SHEET TITLE
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CAST-IN-FPLACE CONCRETE

INSULATED WALL PANEL
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W VERTICAL ELEVATION DESIGNATION

SQUARE FOOTAGE
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WINDOW LETTER
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REFERENCE

HEAT DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

HARDWIRED SMOKE
DETECTOR

EMEREGENCY LIGHTING
SYSTEM / EXIT SIeN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

DUPLEX OUTLET

JUNCTION BOX

Design-Build
Documents

Title Sheet
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SCALE AS NOTED

DATE May 8, 2018

DESIGNED LYN SMITH, AIA, LEED AP

DRAWN CLINTON RICHMOND

CHECKED ECS

DOCUMENT LIST

T-1 TITLE SHEET

A-1 FOUNDATION PLAN

A-2  FLOOR PLAN & SCHEDULES

A-3  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-4 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN AT OFFICES
A-5 BUILDING SECTIONS & DETAILS
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|.  THE POST-FRAME BUILDING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR . Lo 290" Lo .
PROVIDING FOUNDATION DESIGN DOCUMENTS THAT DIRECTLY RELATE TO THE -0 -0 [ -0 o
POST-FRAME DESIGN SYSTEM PROPOSED BY SAID CONTRACTOR. THE ce-o . oo
FOUNDATION AND SLAB SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED REGISTERED - - -
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS |44'-O" (OVERALL) * NOTE: (ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2)
AND MEET BUILDING REACTION REQUIREMENTS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CURRENT BUILDING CODES. THE FOUNDATION DESIEN SHALL BE STAMPED AND
SEALED BY THE ENGINEER AND WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE DOCUMENTS TO BE
SUBMITTED FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT.
NORTH:
2. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IN THE BID SET IS INCLUDED TO DEMONSTRATE
INTENT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ENGINEERED SYSTEM. | FOUNDATION PLAN m
SCALE /5710 L
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SOIL CONTAINING ORSANIC MATERIAL. IF SAND AND GRAVEL IS NOT CONCRETE FOUNDATION THAT MEETS ALL BUILDING CODES AND REFLECTS THE EXACT LOADS
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COMPACTED GRAVEL. ARE GENERAL AND DO NOT REPRESENT A SPECIFIC SYSTEM.
X2, STORAGE GARAGE FOUNDATION SYSTEM AND SLAB TO BE ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2.
DROP FOUNDATION 1" @ DOOR
TOMN. = +O" TYPICAL
FEATHER CONCRETE |:12 @ DOOR DROP FOUNDATION |I" @ DOOR FEATHER CONCRETE |:12 @ DOOR
PUBLIC WORKS
CARAGE
4 N 6" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH PUBLIC WNORKS OFFICES 4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH OFFICES AMBULANCE 6" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH AMBULANCE
o|Z i 6X6-10/I0 WELDED WIRE MESH SARAGE T 6X6-10/I0 WELDED WIRE MESH — SARACE 6X6-10/I0 WELDED WIRE MESH SARASE 1
€ = = €
> 1 >
R KR K 7 7 7 I 7 7
A< \\ ¥ \//\\\//\\\/ i s%z’;'wu?'%‘?(é?/'{y///{"/ 7
I-//\\// NS & MIL VAPOR BARRIER, EXTEND (5 s
S UP WALL (SHOWN DASHED LINE) -
. 4 56720
ZIE N
>l COMPACTED PROCESSED GRAVEL 4" EPS RIGID INSULATION COMPACTED PROCESSED GRAVEL
5190
o g 3 LAYERS OF 2" EPS INSULATION COMPACTED PROCESSED GRAVEL
0
|_
L Ar
. NOTE: CONCRETE FOUNDATION SYSTEM . .
Q TO BE DESIGNED BY PROFESSIONAL Q Q -
ENGINEER SUBCONTRACTED BY A A
| | POST-FRAME BUILDING MANUFACTURER. *| | ~— | | |
|I_4II |I_4II |I_4II

TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAIL

INTERMEDI|IATE FOUNDATION DETAIL

INTERMEDI|IATE FOUNDATION DETAIL

2

SCALE: 3/4"=|'-O"

>

SCALE: 3/4"=|'-O"

SCALE:

3/ II=|I_OII

|I_4II

STORAGE
CARAGE

19775977497

0
G-

"ALTERNATE NO. 2" FOUNDATION DETAIL

5

SCALE: 3/4"=|'-O"

— &" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6X6-10/10 WELDED WIRE MESH

COMPACTED PROCESSED GRAVEL

A

2

EVELYN COLE SMITH ARCHITECTS, LLC

PO Box 182
134 Main St
Putnam, CT
06260
8603159570

www.ecsarchitects.com

STAMP

RESERVED

PROJECT

Proposed New Facilities

Pomfret
Emergency Resources
Center

Route 44
Pomfret, Connecticut

Prepared for

Town of Pomfret

5 Haven Road (Route 44)
Pomfret Center, CT 06259

REVISIONS

Date Description

SHEET TITLE

Design-Build
Documents

Foundation Plan

PROJ.NO. 2018003
SCALE AS NOTED
DATE May 8, 2018

DESIGNED LYN SMITH, AIA, LEED AP

DRAWN CLINTON RICHMOND

CHECKED ECS

SHEET

A-1

20F6




HIGH-RIBBED
ROLL-FORMED
STEEL EXTERIOR

R-19 BLANKET INSULATION

T/16" SHEATHING, TAPE

SHEATHING TO

FOUNDATION WALL WITH

"SIGA FENTRIM TAPE"

WITH 2" LAF

2X NAILER, TYPICAL

WALL TYPE A

R-19 BLANKET INSULATION

3/4" CDX
PLYWOOD

TRIPLE 2X6

7
.

POST FRAME

P.T. SILL ¢
2X BLOCKING

[

mEEREEE
¥2r

SCALE: 3/4"=|'-0"

5/&" FIRE CODE GWB

2X4 STUD WALL 16" 0.C.,

BETWEEN POSTS

TRIPLE 2X& POST FRAME

BASE PLATE

CAVITY TO BE INFILLED WITH

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD

P.T. SILL ¢
2X BLOCKING

SPRAYED CELLULOSE (MIN. DRY
DENSITY TO BE 35 LBS/ FT3)
TYPICAL AT OFFICE PERIMETER
WALLS

K— 5/&" FIRE CODE GWB

2X4 STUD WALL 16" O.C.,
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

P.T. SILL

WALL TYPE B

SCALE: 3/4"=|'-0O"

5/&" FIRE CODE GNB —

2X4 STUD WALL

e 6" o.c.

P.T. 2X BLOCKING

44'-0" (OVERALL)

T

TRIPLE 2X6 POST FRAME
2X4 WOOD NAILERS
@ 24" 0.C. HORIZONTALLY

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD TO &'
P.T. BLOCKING

P.T.SILL &

ROLL-FORMED
STEEL EXTERIOR

B I

1&

0
-“_
[
|
¥
WALL MOUNTED HEAT PUMP:
MITSUBISHI MZ-FHI&
I
o ¥
O
|
a4
[V
18] RN
>.
\
0
_l
9
= =
9
+
—— 2X NAILER,
TYPICAL
/ 0
E’_
N K— HIGH-RIBBED

A

T/16" SHEATHING,
TAPE SHEATHING TO
FOUNDATION WALL
WITH "SIGA FENTRIM
TAPE" WITH 2" LAP

-

T SILL 2X BLOCKING
. 4%%%% j§>
/////////// mummm /\\<\\7>
 owva
}/i X /, / \\\/
’ jesse Jji)
WALL TYPE C WALL TYPE D
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DOOR FRAME
NO. SIZE IDINR] REMARKS
rve| MaT. [PIN.| LienT  |LBL|Tve| MAT. |FIN |LBL.
@ 14-0" X 14-0" X 2" | ¢ | WM |PTD. TRACK INSULATED
@ 14-0" X 14-0" X 2" | ¢ | WM |PTD. TRACK INSULATED
G)[zormo oz A w e R A e
@ 3_0" X 7-0" X I-3/4" | B | HM |[PTD| 24" x 34 o™ e |G e e R e
@ p-o" X 8-0"x2" | ¢ | HM |PTD. TRACK INSULATED
@ I2-0" X 12-0" X 2" | ¢ | WM |PTD. TRACK INSULATED
(2o xro x| A S R e
* l4-0" X 14-0" X 2" | ¢ | WM |PTD. TRACK INSULATED
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1 " 1 n " " " 6ALV- WELDED FRAME/
@ 3"‘0" x —f'-O" X |_3/4" B HM PTD. 24" x 34" HM PTD. | HOLLO‘N MTL.. DR. / |N5ULATED
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HARDWARE SETS

SET NO. | I 172 PAIR HINGES, LEVER HANDLE LOCK SET, CLOSER, &" KICK PLATE, KICK DOWN DOOR STOP,
: WEATHERSTRIPPING, DROFP DOWN SIWEER, THRESHOLD
SET NO. 2 I 172 PAIR HINGES, LEVER HANDLE LOCK SET, WALL MOUNTED DOOR STOP
I 172 PAIR SPRING HINGES, LEVER HANDLE PRIVACY SET, DOOR STOP, KICK DOWN HOLD OFPEN
SET NO. 3 DEVICE

* ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2
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|
|
SCALE: N.T.S.
HARDWARE SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
HINGES STANLEY, HEAVY WEIGHT, 5 KNUCKLE, BALL BEARING, FBB 199, SATIN STAINLESS STEEL TrPE | aTY. DESCRIPTION MATER| AL NIDTHSlZEHEIGHT INTERIOFFLMSQTERIOR TYPCE.LAZEC?/ALUE = é‘*_['f‘RDW;TElsH REMARKS
[oimsgr O YALE 5400 SERIES, 5407 LN, BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL, MONROE STYLE HANDLE A CASEMENT *MEETS EGRESS REQ.'S VINYL 2-8" 44" WHITE WHITE | K94 E o.ld | NICKEL | TRIPLE GLAZED
LEVER HANDLE
LATCH SET YALE 5400 SERIES, 5401 LN, BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL, MONROE STYLE HANDLE B ANNING VINYL 30" 50" WHITE WHITE kfggO]?\l o224 | NICKEL 1/2" INSULATED
CYLINDER LOCK YALE, KEY-MARK CYLINDER Lock c 7 | FIxeD VINFL | 3-o" 5'-0" WHITE | WHITE | fSAE | o024 - NICKEL | 1/2" INSULATED
CLOSER LEN 4040, ADA COMPLIANT, BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL NOTES.
KICK PLATE STANLEY, VId9a4 KICK PLATE, STAINLESS STEEL, &" X 34" . WINDOWS TO HAVE |/2" DRYWALL RECEIVER ON THREE SIDES.
KICK DOWN HOLDER | ROCKNOOD #460 2. MODULE | WINDOWS ARE TO BE TRIPLE GLAZED.
THRESHOLD PEMKO [TI5AK, HEAVY DUTY, SKID RESISTANT MILL FINISH ALUMINUM, THERMALLY BROKEN WINDOW TYPES:
NOTES:
WINDOW HARDWARE SETS
I, ALL HARDWARE TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE. > 2N 7,
2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE NON-REMOVABLE HINGE PINS. . . cETNO. | | CRANK OFERATOR. NEATHER STRIFFING, & SASH LOCK
3. ALL HARDWARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.
TYFE B TYPE C
FRAME TYPES: DOOR TYPES:
| 2 3ot 2 30" 30" TYPE A
o
= N ~
’ 7
/ //
) ) Vs ) ) TEMP.
o 0 o CLASS
- = =
. \
. .
Av u Ar Ar
TYPE | TYPE A TYPE B TYPE ¢

SHEET TITLE

Design-Build
Documents

Floor Plan
& Schedules

PROJ.NO. 2018003
SCALE AS NOTED
DATE May 8, 2018

DESIGNED LYN SMITH, AIA, LEED AP

DRAWN CLINTON RICHMOND

CHECKED ECS

SHEET

30F6




FPUBLIC WORKS GARAGE

OFFICES

AMBULANCE GARAGCE

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2
STORAGE GARAGE

16'-O" CEILING HET. &'-0" CEIL

24I_OII

16'-O
CEILING HEIGHT AT
GARAGCE DOOR

4:12 ROOF
SLOPE, TYP. — —

ING HET.

CONTINUOUS VENTED

RIDGE CAP, TYPICAL

[4'-0O" CEILING HET.
AT GARACGE DOOR

— 4:12 ROOF SLOPE, TYFPICAL

(NO INTERIOR FINISHES)

WALL PACK LIGHTING,
TYPICAL

HIeH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED

STEEL ROOFING, TYFPICAL

PE| SUTTER Hi

16'-O
CEILING HEIGHT AT
GARAGCE DOOR

1\ SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

@ SCALE: |/&"=|'-O"

CONTINUOUS VENTED RIDGE CAFP

HIEH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED

STEEL ROOFING, TYPICAL

HIEH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED STEEL

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH, TYPICAL

il

0

2\ WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

@ SCALE: |/8&"=]'-O"

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

STORAGE GARAGE AMBULANCE

OFFICES

CARAGE

CONTINUOUS VENTED RIDEGE CAFP

HIEH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED STEEL

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH, TYPICAL

CONTINUOUS VENTED RIDGE CAF

HIGH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED

STEEL ROOFING, TYPICAL

NOTE: COORDINATE WINDOW
LOCATION WITH STANDARD
FRAMING PATTERN

HIGH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED STEEL

(NO INTERIOR FINISHES) |4'-0" CEILING HGET. &'-0" CEILING HET. 16'-0" CEILING HET.
CONTINUOUS VENTED
RIDGE CAP, TYPICAL
HIGH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED
~L_ STEEL ROOFING, TYPICAL —
HEER HEEN HEER W
/\ /\ /\ /\ /\ l’ T T T Il T T T T T T T T T /\ /\
A A A A s
N
- el e Ll el s Ll s L Bl B Ll el L ol Lol el Ll Ll el Al il bl bl B bl el L A 7/"'—_—/_
| } WALL MOUNTED COMPRESSOR | |
r- - - - - - ---~------=---=-=--=-=-=--=-=-=~-=-=-=-=-=~-=-=-=~-=-=-=~-=--“4—-“"--~-~-~-~-~-=—-=--=---~-~ -~ -~ -~~~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~~~ —~—~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ -~~~ -~ -~~~ -~~~ "~~~ "~~~ "~~~ ——~—"————————————— [~ —————————1
3\ NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION
@ SCALE: |/&"=]"-O"
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2
STORAGE GARAGE
(NO INTERIOR FINISHES)
e
/’ﬁﬁﬁﬁ §§§§§§

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH, TYPICAL

4\ EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

@ SCALE: |/&"=]'-O"

PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE BEYOND

HIEH-RIBBED ROLL FORMED
STEEL EXTERIOR WALL FINISH

__—

EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

B\ WITHOUT STORAGE GARAGE ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

@ SCALE: |/&"=]'-O"

_
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
SYM QTyY DESCRIPTION MFG MODEL NUMBER ITEM QTY |DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER |MODEL NUMBER [REMARKS TYPE |[DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER [MODEL NJMBER LAMPS REMARKS
WATER CLOSET - FLOOR MTD., CHINA, ELONGATED FRONT, 1.28 ] 1 1 |HEATPUMP MITSUBISHI MZ-FH18 PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE SURFACE MOUNTED LED, 2'X 2', CURVED, DEEP CENTER, MATTE 1 -\ | 1AMs  |ATS2-22-130/835-DRV-UNV LED OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH MANUAL
A 2 MANSFIELD 137-3173 Alto 1.28 A WHITE FINISH OVERRIDE
GPF. PROVIDE OLSONITE #10CC-AM OPEN FRONT SEAT 2 1 HEAT PUMP MITSUBISHI MZ-FH12 OFFICES
LAVATORY - WALL MTD., CHINA 22" X 18", 4" CENTERS, -
3 L HEAT PUMP MITSUBISHI MZ-FHO9 AMBULANCE GARAGE HIGH BAY - CLASSIC ROUND HIGH BAY, FROSTED POLYCARBONATE |HE WILLIAMS GC-L120-840-PR-OCC-GC-HK10-UNV  |LED 8 FIXTURES IN MODULES 1 AND 4, AND 6
B ,  |CONCEALED ARM CARRIER, SMITH #0700 SUPPORT. PROVIDEADA |\ \ e |2018 HBNS-4 4 1 |HEATRECOVERY UNIT 100 CFM with ECM motors B |LENS, 50,000 HOURS, PASSIVE INFRARED OCCUPANCY SENSOR FIXTURES IN MODULE 3
FAUCET, 4" CENTERS, THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE, ETF-460-A 5 3 CEILING MOUNTED FAN |EMERSON CE788SW MODULE LAND 3
GRID STRAINER — 6 1 GENERATOR 30 KW THERMOPLASTIC LED EXIT SIGN & EMERGENCY LIGHT COMBO
SHOWER - ONE PIECE, GELCOATS'I"'OWER UNIT, 48" X 37" X 78", Note: The items noted above depict "Basis of Design" standards. Comparable or better equipment may be UNIT. RED LETTERS & WHITE HOUSING. EMERGENCY LIGHT SHALL |DUAL-LITE CVT3RW3-1 LED WALL MOUNTED AT 7'-6" AFF
WITH INTEGRAL SOAP DISHES, 7/8" THRESHOLD, SLIP RESISTENT FREEDOM incorporated into the work. BE CAPABLE OF OPERATING 1 REMOTE HEAD. PROVIDE W/SELF
C 1  |FLOOR, CENTER DRAIN. PROVIDE ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE: SHOWERS APTXFT4836BF.625L ¢ |TESTING ELECTRONICS. 6 VOLT
CAULKLESS DRAIN, 24" AND 30" GRAB BARS, FOLD-DOWN SEAT, WALL PACK - MEDIUM TRAPIZOIDAL, BRONZE, LED, FULL CUTOFF |\ WPTZ-L38/750-PC-UNV LED WALL MOUNTED AS SHOWN ON BUILDING
PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE WITH H D  |FIXTURE, WITH PHOTO CELL - e ELEVATIONS
E  [SURFACE MOUNTED LED CLOSET LIGHT W-LITE WT-CL-24WH-20161111 LED IT AND MECHANICAL ROOMS
KITCHEN SINK - 22" X 19 1/2" X 6 1/2", SINGLE BOWL TOP MOUNT,
D 1  |ADA STAINLESS STEELSINK AND FAUCET KIT WITH PERFECT ELKAY LRAD221965PDSC
DRAIN. 18 GAUGE, 304 STAINLESS. FAUCET: LK406GNOA4T4SC.
TILITY SINK - 24" X 20" X13" D, FIBERGLASS TUB WITH FAUCET
E 2 | > 0" X137D, GLASSTU UCET,  umitaTue 18 GAL.
DRAIN, LEGS AND FITTINGS
. ,  |EYEWASHSTATION - WALL MOUNTED, STAINLESS STEELBOWL, | oo |10, PROVIDE 6X6 BLOCK FLASHED NOTE:
27'W X 33'D INTO SIDING FOR THRU WALL WINDOW SILLS TO BE SOLID SURFACE
WITH 55 BOWLCOVER AND THERMOSTATIC MXING VALVE. A oeaton— | DRveR et TG TrCAL N SFRICE AMEA
G 2 |PROTECTED, FIELD TESTABLE, NO SPRAY BACK, "C" INLET, WOODFORD |67 /) A A PROVIDE NOOD ACCESS A A
REMOVABLE TEE KEE, CHROME PLATED % ’A PANEL FOR W/D A A
H 1 |WELLTANK - WELL X TROL, 44 GALLON TANK AMTROL %/////////////// =%////// //A////////////////// |—|//////////////////////%=EW////////////////|—|% //
J 1 WATER FILTER TWIST 2 CLEAN[T2C-075 COUNTERTOPS /;//////////// 2222222 2. //////////////// ///2//////////////////////////% WWMIQ//W 52 % /
WATER HEATER - ELECTRIC, 40 GAL CAPACITY, 0.96 THERMAL TO BE 34 AT %é ‘ \ é é é%
K 1 MARATHON  |MR40245 OR ADJUSTABLE /% FRIG. g g / —q" % —q" %/
EFFICIENCY, ENERGY STAR RATED i N A il g il z il 4/
’ TO MEET ADA //% | v (EQUAL) = / (EQUAL) Y (EGUAL) ¢ (EGUAL) g%
Note: The items noted above depict "Basis of Design" standards. Comparable or better equipment may be incorporated %f N . (7777727777777 g g g%
into the work. B %é S V4 R [ S Y g 2 %%
7 - — - .
Eggfqﬁéig\g T¢O %g } i KITCHEN \ / PUBLIC WORKS é CONSTABLE 2 AMBULANCE T g%
BE 34" AF.F AND / . OFFICE / OFFICE /
HAVE OPEN-UNDER %f *"}w \ ) % ? é%
ACCESS AT SINK %g i ‘ / 77777 g g é%  eum PANEL
TO MEET ADA ,/, H— | % . )
== — / % o
et / / /
/ 7 7 .
%g///////////////////d N L2 """""3% ///////////////////////////////////////////// /; /////////////////////////////////////////////////;//M @ 7////////////////////////!1’1’/57/////////////////2%
2% v
] SUB PANEL m————
9 | € 24" X 36" ATTIC N0
N | " ACCESS PANEL 0Z
= L] NS
vy %%
PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE . . AMBULANCE GARAGE
16'-0" CEILING HET. %é/, @ N ////j @ W////////////////////////////////////////,/ - g% [4'-0" CEILING HE&T.
%g % / AN | é%
%g : ‘“’% S R S R G SCREEN —|— 4 g%
/ | . ~ P
%é © é | | ASSEMBLY RM | BN | %
/ | Touer &M || | 368 SF | m | %/
/% — /| I T I T ‘ %/
SLOP SINK %? %I L U | g% SLOP SINK
EYE WasH ——>( %g é e N e W G- Lo | g%-“ EYE WASH
/% / N
. . . STORAGE o
ADA CLEAR APPROACH O 1 %g Xt -g L | é/
AREA (SHOWN DOTTED) = %é ) ””””””””””””f/f | ?%
SHOWN AT SINK, TOILET, N FLOOR DRAIN WITH /g /| NELL T o o o i | g/
%% % %
ADA OPEN-UNDER SINK SUARD %g o e % | é%
: W/ LEVER STYLE FAUCET ) N ] LD
40 GAL DOMESTIC / < / o
L \ s HOT WATER TANK éé g g/y////////ll//////////lll/////////////////////////////////,;/d @ ///////////////,,/:'///////////////////%%
> %
30" SINING-UP GRAB BAR / CEILING HUNG HEAT %%///////////////////////}/{7/////////////////////// 7222 // /////MW/////////////////////////////% g g%
I3 \ I BN RECOVERY UNIT %g - T @ g 2/// q
FOLD‘DOWN?EAT %g |.T. SERVER WITH g g%
N i SLIDE-OUT ACCESS ——
ADA HEIGHT TOILET O\ %é Z é g%
24" GRAB BAR —— ) %é 5 \ | g SCHOOL BUS | g%
=T "ADA SHOWER ﬁ 48" X 36" ROLL-IN ADA %é &ls Eoc¢ / % g OFFEICE é g%
& - VALVE & HEAD — PRE-F ABRIC ATED %g N g g g Z% BUNK ROOM TO HAVE
36" GRAB BAR . 30" GRAB BAR — SHOWER STALL W/ /? g g g g% SINGLE HEAD AUTOMATIC
9 GASKET FOLDABLE CURB % | | g | g% SPRINKLER HEAD PER
S = — %g g g g g% PA I3R SPECIFICATIONS
© Iz e | fx N\ ] | | | .
Z % %é///////////////////////////// 7 _/ /////////////////////////// 7, 5/////////// ), _/ T T 2 I //////////////%
o 1 | 42" ERAB BAR ///////////////////////////// I—I//////////////////////// / _/ //// I—I//////////////////////////////// I—I
1 | 18" VERTICAL G.B. é ' V V
s | T.P. HOLDER A A A

2 ENLARGED TOILET ROOM

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - OFFICES

P

\A-4/ SCALE: I/2"=1'-O" SCALE: 1/4"=|'-O"
S ¢
7
f )
I 15" 1< 1&" MIN. GRAB BAR
Il MAX.
I % —r
N R\ @ R = | Il SHOWER CONTROL
— ~— D 9 4 —[e] 1 S Z I MOUNTING AREA
] E — N Xx——= B N ><
@E]—@ o | =) %
= = = _ = (\ _ % 2
9 N 9 <+ = X\ - DN ol .
I I I I
I ; iU ] , N K
= _ N R o o A <
T ] 10 0
I
ELECTRICAL MOTION SENSOR SOAP ACCESSIBLE TOILET PAPER COAT HOOK ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
RECEPTACLES LIGHT SWITCH DISPENSER LAVATORY, DISPENSER TOILET 4 SHOWER
MIRROR ¢ LIGHT GRAB BARS CONTROL WALL

3\ RESTROOM FIXTURE ¢ EQUIPMENT MOUNTING HEIGHTS

w SCALE: 3/8"=|'-0"

POWER NOTES:

2
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Design-Build

I.  PROVIDE DUPLEX ELECTRICAL OUTLETS PER CODE IN OFFICE AREA.
PROVIDE DATA DROP IN EACH OFFICE AND 2 IN ASSEMBLY ROOM.

COORDINATE POWNER LOCATIONS FOR MODULES | AND 4 WITH ONWNER.

> WON

AMBULANCE BAY POWER NOTED ON A-2.

LIGHTING NOTES:

Documents
Enlarged Floor Plan
at Offices
PROJ.NO. 2018003
SCALE AS NOTED
DATE May 8, 2018

DESIGNED LYN SMITH, AIA, LEED AP

DRAWN CLINTON RICHMOND

I. PROVIDE & INSTALL 2X2 SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE IN EACH OFFICE, BUNK ROOM, KITCHEN,
HALLS, TOILET ROOMS. FIXTURES TO HAVE OCCUPANCY SENSOR AND MANUAL SWITCH.

2. PROVIDE 4-WAY SHWITCHING AT ASSEMBLY ROOM ALONG WITH OCCUPANCY SENSORS.

3. PROVIDE LED SURFACE MOUNTED, OCCUPANCY SENSOR OPERATED, FIXTURE IN IT AND MECHANICAL ROOM.

CHECKED ECS

SHEET

A-4

50F6




o i n 0 n
t 0 _6
)
- PUBLIC NWORKS GARAGE OFFICES ~=;- AMBULANCE GARAGE b - STORAGE GARAGE |
16'-O" CEILING HET. 9 &'-0" CEILING HET. | 14'-0" CEILING HGT. (NO INTERIOR FINISHES)
ADD ALTERNATE NO. | Q 0 ADD ALTERNATE NO. | g
-

1\ BUILDING SECTION

@ SCALE: 1/8&"=|'-0O"

PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE

16'-O" CEILING HEGT.

(2 BUILDING SECTION @ PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE

@ SCALE: |/4"=|'-O"

(SIMILAR @ STORAGE GARAGE)
(STORAGE GARAGE UNFINISHED)

LOADING |

NOTE: POST FRAME BUILDING ENGINEER
TO ACCOMMODATE FULL SOLAR PANEL

N TRUSS DESIEN

|2||

o[

HIGH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED
STEEL ROOFING

CONTINUOUS VENTED SOFFIT =
VENTED AT RIDEGE VENT

/

2|_O||

NOTE:

24" EAVE OVERHANG ¢
12" RAKE OVERHANGS, TYPICAL

2X NAILER, TYPICAL

R-19 BATT INSULATION BLANKETS

HIGH-RIBBED ROLL-FORMED
STEEL EXTERIOR FINISH

T/16" SHEATHING TAPED TO ITSELF,
WINDOWS, DOORS AND FOUNDATION

WALL WITH "SIGA FENTRIM TAFPE"

[
l

I
l

]

K— POST FRAME MANUFACTURER'S
STANDARD METAL INTERIOR
FINISH PANELS

|6I_OII

R-3& BLOWN-IN INSULATION

POST FRAME MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
METAL INTERIOR FINISH PANELS

2X6 NoOOoD TRUSS SYSTEM
AT &'-0" o.C., TYPICAL
(ALIEN WITH POST LOCATIONS)

PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE

R-19 BATT INSULATION BLANKETS

TRIFPLE 2X&6 POST FRAME WITH
BASE PLATE BRACKET, TYPICAL

& 1/2"

16'-0O" CEILING HET.

&I_OII

ADD ALTERNATE NO. |

K &'-0" HIGH 3/4" C¢DX PLYWOOD
PANELS ON 2X4's @ 16" O.C.
THROUGHOUT PERIMETER OF
FINISHED GARAGES

4 174"

)

i

.

B\ WALL SECTION

@ SCALE: |/2"=|'-O"

%
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